710 linear feet of new curb. 
900 linear feet of old curb. 
The time allowed for the full completion of the 

work herein described will be 50 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be Eight Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($8,500). - 

NO. 6. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, LAYING SIDEWALKS AND 
CROSSWALKS, BUILDING INLETS, RE-
CEIVING BASINS, DRAINS, CULVERTS, 
APPROACHES AND GUARD l AILS WHERE 
NECESSARY IN GLEASON AVE., FROM 
WHITE PLAINS RD. TO ZEREGA AVE., TO-
GETHER WITH ALL WORK INCIDENTAL